

20 December 2024

## Pepco Group N.V. Pepco Group publishes Annual Report 2024

Pepco Group, the fast-growing variety discount retailer, which owns the Pepco and Dealz brands in Europe and Poundland in the UK, has today published its 2024 Annual Report. The report provides an overview of its businesses, the company's strategy and sustainability approach, and its financial performance.

The full Annual Report 2024 is available on the Pepco Group website in both PDF and ESEF formats. The reports can be accessed at the following link:

https://www.pepcogroup.eu/investors/financial-reports-presentations-amp-videos/

--- ENDS ---

## **ENQUIRIES**

## Investors and analysts

| Tej Randhawa, Investor Relations | +44 (0) 203 735 9210 |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|
| Joanna Kwak, Investor Relations  | +44 (0) 203 735 9210 |

## Media

| Rollo Head, FGS Global     | +44 (0) 7768 994 987 |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| James Thompson, FGS Global | +44 (0) 7947 796 965 |
| Blake Gray, FGS Global     | +44 (0) 7842 631 475 |